
Comparison of Districts Within the First Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending June 30, 2022

ME MA NH RI PR

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 701 3,112 938 683 2,022

Terminations 809 3,184 654 714 2,232

Pending 598 4,448 4,006 976 3,501

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over 
Last Year 7.4 -7.2 -30.8 -7.2 0.7

Over 2017 -17.2 -15.8 14.1 -9.8 -41.9

Number of Judgeships 3 13 3 3 7

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 0.0 26.4 5.5 0.0 26.3

Actions 
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 234 239 313 228 289

Civil 136 185 243 164 100
Criminal
Felony 68 31 50 52 132
Supervised
Release
Hearings 29 23 20 12 56

Pending Cases 199 342 1,335 325 500

Weighted Filings ¹ 224 239 279 228 290

Terminations 270 245 218 238 319

Trials Completed 15 12 14 4 9

Median 
Time

(Months)

From 
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 13.2 21.8 13.8 14.7 23.0

Civil ¹      9.4     10.0     11.5     11.4     18.7
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only) - 34.5 - - -

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ¹
19
5.2

576
16.8

1,498
39.9

102
14.4

308
21.9

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.3 1.6 1.2 1.5 1.8

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 57.1 74.2 47.6 42.8 54.6
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 30.4 46.5 35.4 47.7 33.7

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."
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Comparison of Districts Within the Second Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending June 30, 2022

CT NY,N NY,E NY,S NY,W VT

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 2,302 2,010 8,458 13,298 2,413 492

Terminations 2,594 2,306 8,949 13,848 3,243 526

Pending 2,686 2,534 12,232 18,672 3,966 511

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over 
Last Year -10.2 -16.0 0.2 -4.1 -39.3 -4.5

Over 2017 -16.3 -8.7 -3.9 6.2 -16.1 -11.5

Number of Judgeships 8 5 15 28 4 2

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 15.9 12.0 38.6 51.2 0.0 0.0

Actions 
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 288 402 564 475 603 246

Civil 217 306 495 410 417 124
Criminal
Felony 39 66 48 35 86 71
Supervised
Release
Hearings 32 31 21 30 101 51

Pending Cases 336 507 815 667 992 256

Weighted Filings ¹ 291 348 550 558 445 220

Terminations 324 461 597 495 811 263

Trials Completed 12 14 10 17 11 12

Median 
Time

(Months)

From 
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 19.6 13.1 28.3 19.6 13.8 14.1

Civil ¹      8.9     11.4      6.5      5.7     15.1      6.6
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only)     40.3     48.7     52.5     44.4 - -

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ¹
158
8.2

265
14.4

2,018
22.8

3,617
26.3

478
15.2

43
15.5

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.6 1.1 1.4 1.6 1.1 1.2

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 75.1 33.8 124.0 68.6 109.3 37.6
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 42.9 18.2 30.7 48.3 48.3 40.4

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."
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Comparison of Districts Within the Third Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending June 30, 2022

DE NJ PA,E PA,M PA,W VI

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 1,921 14,268 6,498 2,741 3,707 285

Terminations 2,250 10,041 6,992 2,905 3,594 471

Pending 2,246 64,852 9,429 3,826 3,887 1,430

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over 
Last Year -5.1 -49.3 -13.3 -11.8 0.7 -48.7

Over 2017 2.9 8.6 -23.8 -8.7 14.4 -15.9

Number of Judgeships 4 17 22 6 10 2

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 0.0 57.0 41.9 10.9 0.0 0.0

Actions 
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 480 839 295 457 371 143

Civil 455 783 268 351 298 93
Criminal
Felony 21 44 18 85 64 49
Supervised
Release
Hearings 4 12 9 21 9 2

Pending Cases 562 3,815 429 638 389 715

Weighted Filings ¹ 873 659 280 430 340 -

Terminations 563 591 318 484 359 236

Trials Completed 20 7 7 27 19 10

Median 
Time

(Months)

From 
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 15.2 12.5 20.4 22.8 19.7 20.0

Civil ¹      8.1      7.6      6.7     11.8      6.8      6.2
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only)     36.0     50.2     24.3     42.9     42.9 -

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ¹
278
13.6

23,459
37.1

2,046
25.2

261
10.1

121
4.8

179
36.8

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.2 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.6 1.8

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 45.2 130.6 53.3 48.9 52.1 111.8
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 39.1 45.1 44.2 34.6 42.0 46.3

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."
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Comparison of Districts Within the Fourth Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending June 30, 2022

MD NC,E NC,M NC,W SC VA,E VA,W WV,N WV,S

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 4,110 2,528 1,573 1,868 5,362 4,145 1,389 1,183 1,072

Terminations 4,846 2,960 1,809 2,236 4,496 4,463 1,673 1,380 1,279

Pending 5,570 3,382 1,512 1,612 7,082 3,754 1,451 984 2,275

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over 
Last Year -3.7 -12.3 -13.1 -10.9 6.6 -7.6 -21.3 -6.9 -17.6

Over 2017 -13.5 -5.5 -15.4 -15.6 14.1 -13.2 -14.7 -10.6 -90.3

Number of Judgeships 10 4 4 5 10 11 4 3 5

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 12.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 22.8 10.0 0.0 0.0

Actions 
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 411 632 393 374 536 377 347 394 214

Civil 343 393 237 227 431 271 274 215 121
Criminal
Felony 53 164 90 94 67 68 46 122 71
Supervised
Release
Hearings 15 76 67 52 39 38 28 57 23

Pending Cases 557 846 378 322 708 341 363 328 455

Weighted Filings ¹ 379 562 319 339 439 354 288 345 207

Terminations 485 740 452 447 450 406 418 460 256

Trials Completed 12 42 21 12 11 19 25 14 10

Median 
Time

(Months)

From 
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 19.0 15.4 9.3 13.5 16.3 8.6 13.1 12.4 8.4

Civil ¹      9.4     11.6     10.8     10.2      9.7      6.9     13.1     11.7     10.1
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only)     43.3 - - 31.1     35.0     18.1     32.4 - -

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ¹
954
22.1

398
18.6

72
7.5

51
5.1

588
10.0

254
9.9

56
5.4

37
7.6

1,104
57.5

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.4 1.4 1.3 1.3 1.6 1.2 1.2 1.7 1.2

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 58.4 43.8 41.3 27.8 51.6 65.1 36.8 67.0 38.6
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 38.4 35.0 35.0 36.7 44.0 47.9 34.3 49.9 5.8

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."
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Comparison of Districts Within the Fifth Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending June 30, 2022

LA,E LA,M LA,W MS,N MS,S TX,N TX,E TX,S TX,W

Overall
Caseload
Statistics

Filings 3,089 989 4,900 823 1,866 7,386 4,407 14,753 12,792

Terminations 7,095 1,136 3,605 916 2,026 13,080 3,862 15,779 11,469

Pending 20,784 1,303 4,993 828 2,056 6,836 6,136 14,657 10,933

Percent Change
in Total Filings
Current Year

Over 
Last Year 15.2 -3.0 52.9 -7.4 -8.7 -9.8 3.2 -8.5 -1.3

Over 2017 -73.8 -9.9 133.2 -11.8 -18.7 2.5 -9.7 4.3 10.2

Number of Judgeships 12 3 7 3 6 12 8 19 13

Vacant Judgeship Months ¹ 5.1 0.0 10.1 7.9 0.0 0.0 0.0 5.9 12.0

Actions 
per

Judgeship

Filings

Total 257 330 700 274 311 616 551 776 984

Civil 223 282 643 208 227 452 382 314 357
Criminal
Felony 29 28 45 55 66 128 168 373 525
Supervised
Release
Hearings 5 20 12 12 18 36 1 90 102

Pending Cases 1,732 434 713 276 343 570 767 771 841

Weighted Filings ¹ 264 307 808 277 309 576 693 592 845

Terminations 591 379 515 305 338 1,090 483 830 882

Trials Completed 7 31 12 19 28 18 16 23 27

Median 
Time

(Months)

From 
Filing to
Disposition

Criminal
Felony 22.3 12.6 12.6 11.4 11.7 9.8 14.7 5.0 6.0

Civil ¹     69.3     16.1      8.0     11.3     12.0     65.0      8.8      8.9      8.4
From Filing to Trial ¹

(Civil Only)     31.7     36.9     31.9 - 29.8     25.1     24.5     29.4     28.3

Other

Number (and %) 
of Civil Cases 

Over 3 Years Old ¹
16,324

80.6
61
5.7

489
10.7

27
4.4

84
5.5

812
17.5

258
8.2

332
6.2

240
5.8

Average Number
of Felony Defendants 

Filed per Case 1.3 1.2 1.3 1.6 1.2 1.3 2.1 1.1 1.1

Jurors

Avg. Present for
Jury Selection 49.5 31.7 36.3 29.4 35.4 51.9 46.4 41.6 52.1
Percent Not Selected
or Challenged 45.7 34.5 29.8 24.5 35.7 46.3 41.9 32.1 47.4

NOTE: Criminal data in this profile count defendants rather than cases and therefore will not match previously published numbers.

¹ See  "Explanation of Selected Terms."
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