## Comparison of Districts Within the First Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending June 30, 2022

				ME	MA	NH	RI	PR
	Filings			701	3,112	938	683	2,022
		Terminat	ions	809	3,184	654	714	2,232
Overall Caseload		Pendir	ng	598	4,448	4,006	976	3,501
Statistics	Percent 0	ilings	Over Last Year	7.4	-7.2	-30.8	-7.2	0.7
	Current \	rear	Over 2017	-17.2	-15.8	14.1	-9.8	-41.9
		Number	of Judgeships	3	13	3	3	7
	Va	cant Judg	eship Months 1	0.0	26.4	5.5	0.0	26.3
			Total	234	239	313	228	289
			Civil	136	185	243	164	100
	Filings		Criminal Felony	68	31	50	52	132
Actions per Judgeship			Supervised Release Hearings	29	23	20	12	56
	Pending Cases			199	342	1,335	325	500
	Weighted Filings <sup>1</sup>			224	239	279	228	290
		Terminat	ions	270	245	218	238	319
	Trials Completed			15	12	14	4	9
Median	From Filing to	<b>-</b>		13.2	21.8	13.8	14.7	23.0
Time	Disposition	Disposition Civil <sup>1</sup>		9.4	10.0	11.5	11.4	18.7
(Months)	From Filing to Trial <sup>1</sup> (Civil Only)			-	34.5	-	_	-
	Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old <sup>1</sup>			19 5.2	576 16.8	1,498 39.9	102 14.4	308 21.9
Other	,	Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case			1.6	1.2	1.5	1.8
	Jurors	Avg. Pres Jury Sele	ction	57.1	74.2	47.6	42.8	54.6
	Percent Not Selected or Challenged			30.4	46.5	35.4	47.7	33.7

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See "Explanation of Selected Terms."



## Comparison of Districts Within the Second Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending June 30, 2022

				СТ	NY,N	NY,E	NY,S	NY,W	VT
	Filings			2,302	2,010	8,458	13,298	2,413	492
		Terminati	ons	2,594	2,306	8,949	13,848	3,243	526
Overall Caseload		Pendin	g	2,686	2,534	12,232	18,672	3,966	511
Statistics	Percent Change in Total Filings Current Year		Over Last Year Over 2017	-10.2 -16.3	-16.0 -8.7	0.2 -3.9	-4.1 6.2	-39.3 -16.1	-4.5 -11.5
		Number	of Judgeships	8	5	15	28	4	2
	Va		eship Months 1	15.9	12.0	38.6	51.2	0.0	0.0
		icani daagi	Total	288	402	564	475	603	246
			Civil	217	306	495	410	417	124
	Fil	ings	Criminal Felony	39	66	483	35	86	71
Actions per Judgeship			Supervised Release Hearings	32	31	21	30	101	51
<b>9p</b>	Pending Cases			336	507	815	667	992	256
	V	Veighted F	ilings <sup>1</sup>	291	348	550	558	445	220
		Terminati	ons	324	461	597	495	811	263
	Trials Completed			12	14	10	17	11	12
Median	From Filing to		Criminal Felony	19.6	13.1	28.3	19.6	13.8	14.1
Time	Disposition	on	Civil <sup>1</sup>	8.9	11.4	6.5	5.7	15.1	6.6
(Months)	From Filing to Trial <sup>1</sup> (Civil Only)			40.3	48.7	52.5	44.4	-	-
	Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old <sup>1</sup>			158 8.2	265 14.4	2,018 22.8	3,617 26.3	478 15.2	43 15.5
Other		Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case Avg. Present for			1.1	1.4	1.6	1.1	1.2
	Jurors	Jury Selec	ction	75.1	33.8	124.0	68.6	109.3	37.6
	or Challen		ot Selected iged	42.9	18.2	30.7	48.3	48.3	40.4

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See "Explanation of Selected Terms."



## Comparison of Districts Within the Third Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending June 30, 2022

			DE	NJ	PA,E	PA,M	PA,W	VI
	Fi	1,921	14,268	6,498	2,741	3,707	285	
	Term	inations	2,250	10,041	6,992	2,905	3,594	471
Overall Caseload	Pe	nding	2,246	64,852	9,429	3,826	3,887	1,430
Statistics	Percent Change in Total Filings Current Year	Over Last Year Over 2017	-5.1 2.9	-49.3 8.6	-13.3 -23.8	-11.8 -8.7	0.7 14.4	-48.7 -15.9
		nber of Judgeships	_	17	22	6	10	2
			0.0	57.0	41.9	10.9	0.0	0.0
	Vacant J	udgeship Months 1						
		Total	480	839	295	457	371	143
		Civil	455	783	268	351	298	93
	Filings	Criminal Felony	21	44	18	85	64	49
Actions per Judgeship		Supervised Release Hearings	4	12	9	21	9	2
	Pendi	562	3,815	429	638	389	715	
	Weighte	ed Filings <sup>1</sup>	873	659	280	430	340	-
	Term	inations	563	591	318	484	359	236
	Trials (	20	7	7	27	19	10	
Median	From Filing to	Criminal Felony	15.2	12.5	20.4	22.8	19.7	20.0
Time	Disposition	Civil <sup>1</sup>	8.1	7.6	6.7	11.8	6.8	6.2
(Months)	From Fili (Civ	36.0	50.2	24.3	42.9	42.9	-	
	Numbe of Civ Over 3 `	278 13.6	23,459 37.1	2,046 25.2	261 10.1	121 4.8	179 36.8	
Other	of Felony Filed	Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case			1.2	1.3	1.6	1.8
	Jury S	Present for Selection	45.2	130.6	53.3	48.9	52.1	111.8
		nt Not Selected allenged	39.1	45.1	44.2	34.6	42.0	46.3

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See "Explanation of Selected Terms."



## ${\bf Comparison\ of\ Districts\ Within\ the\ Fourth\ Circuit\ --12-Month\ Period\ Ending\ June\ 30,\ 2022}$

			MD	NC,E	NC,M	NC,W	SC	VA,E	VA,W	WV,N	wv,s
	Filings		4,110	2,528	1,573	1,868	5,362	4,145	1,389	1,183	1,072
	Terminat	Terminations		2,960	1,809	2,236	4,496	4,463	1,673	1,380	1,279
Overall Caseload	Pendir	ıg	5,570	3,382	1,512	1,612	7,082	3,754	1,451	984	2,275
Statistics	Percent Change in Total Filings Current Year	Over Last Year	-3.7	-12.3	-13.1	-10.9	6.6	-7.6	-21.3	-6.9	-17.6
		Over 2017	-13.5	-5.5	-15.4	-15.6	14.1	-13.2	-14.7	-10.6	-90.3
		of Judgeships	10	4	4	5	10	11	4	3	5
	Vacant Judge	eship Months 1	12.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	22.8	10.0	0.0	0.0
		Total	411	632	393	374	536	377	347	394	214
		Civil	343	393	237	227	431	271	274	215	121
	Filings	Criminal Felony	53	164	90	94	67	68	46	122	71
Actions per Judgeship		Supervised Release Hearings	15	76	67	52	39	38	28	57	23
omagoop	Pending Cases		557	846	378	322	708	341	363	328	455
	Weighted Filings <sup>1</sup>		379	562	319	339	439	354	288	345	207
	Terminations		485	740	452	447	450	406	418	460	256
	Trials Completed		12	42	21	12	11	19	25	14	10
Median	From Filing to	Criminal Felony	19.0	15.4	9.3	13.5	16.3	8.6	13.1	12.4	8.4
Time	Disposition	Civil <sup>1</sup>	9.4	11.6	10.8	10.2	9.7	6.9	13.1	11.7	10.1
(Months)	From Filing to Trial <sup>1</sup> (Civil Only)		43.3	_	-	31.1	35.0	18.1	32.4	_	-
Other	Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old <sup>1</sup>		954 22.1	398 18.6	72 7.5	51 5.1	588 10.0	254 9.9	56 5.4	37 7.6	1,104 57.5
	of Felony Def Filed per (	Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case		1.4	1.3	1.3	1.6	1.2	1.2	1.7	1.2
	Avg. Pres Jury Sele	ction	58.4	43.8	41.3	27.8	51.6	65.1	36.8	67.0	38.6
	Percent N or Challer	lot Selected nged	38.4	35.0	35.0	36.7	44.0	47.9	34.3	49.9	5.8

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See "Explanation of Selected Terms."



## Comparison of Districts Within the Fifth Circuit — 12-Month Period Ending June 30, 2022

				LA,E	LA,M	LA,W	MS,N	MS,S	TX,N	TX,E	TX,S	TX,W
		Filings		3,089	989	4,900	823	1,866	7,386	4,407	14,753	12,792
		Terminati	ions	7,095	1,136	3,605	916	2,026	13,080	3,862	15,779	11,469
Overall Caseload		Pendin	g	20,784	1,303	4,993	828	2,056	6,836	6,136	14,657	10,933
Statistics	Percent (in Total F	ilings	Over Last Year	15.2	-3.0	52.9	-7.4	-8.7	-9.8	3.2	-8.5	-1.3
	Current \	ear ear	Over 2017	-73.8	-9.9	133.2	-11.8	-18.7	2.5	-9.7	4.3	10.2
		Number	of Judgeships	12	3	7	3	6	12	8	19	13
	Va	cant Judge	eship Months 1	5.1	0.0	10.1	7.9	0.0	0.0	0.0	5.9	12.0
			Total	257	330	700	274	311	616	551	776	984
			Civil	223	282	643	208	227	452	382	314	357
	Filings	ings	Criminal Felony	29	28	45	55	66	128	168	373	525
Actions per Judgeship			Supervised Release Hearings	5	20	12	12	18	36	1	90	102
daageomp		Pending Cases		1,732	434	713	276	343	570	767	771	841
	Weighted Filings <sup>1</sup>		264	307	808	277	309	576	693	592	845	
		Terminations		591	379	515	305	338	1,090	483	830	882
	-	Trials Completed		7	31	12	19	28	18	16	23	27
Median	From Filing to		Criminal Felony	22.3	12.6	12.6	11.4	11.7	9.8	14.7	5.0	6.0
Time	Disposition	on	Civil <sup>1</sup>	69.3	16.1	8.0	11.3	12.0	65.0	8.8	8.9	8.4
(Months)	Fr	From Filing to Trial <sup>1</sup> (Civil Only)		31.7	36.9	31.9	_	29.8	25.1	24.5	29.4	28.3
Other	Number (and %) of Civil Cases Over 3 Years Old <sup>1</sup>		16,324 80.6	61 5.7	489 10.7	27 4.4	84 5.5	812 17.5	258 8.2	332 6.2	240 5.8	
	-	Average Number of Felony Defendants Filed per Case		1.3	1.2	1.3	1.6	1.2	1.3	2.1	1.1	1.1
	Jurors	Avg. Present for Jury Selection		49.5	31.7	36.3	29.4	35.4	51.9	46.4	41.6	52.1
		Percent N or Challer	ot Selected nged	45.7	34.5	29.8	24.5	35.7	46.3	41.9	32.1	47.4

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> See "Explanation of Selected Terms."



# DOCKET

# Explore Litigation Insights



Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

# **Real-Time Litigation Alerts**



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time** alerts and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

## **Advanced Docket Research**



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

## **Analytics At Your Fingertips**



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

## API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

#### **LAW FIRMS**

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

#### **FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS**

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

## **E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS**

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.

